July 22, 2010

To the Honorable, the Common Council

Subject: Traffic Control Signal Agreement

North Cambridge Avenue and East North Avenue

**Dear Council Members:** 

The Department of Public Works requests that the attached resolution file be considered for immediate adoption at the July 27, 2010 meeting of the Common Council. This resolution pertains to the installation of a new traffic control signal at the intersection of North Cambridge Avenue and East North Avenue in the 3<sup>rd</sup> Aldermanic District. One hundred percent of the cost of the installation of these traffic signals is provided by the UWM Real Estate Foundation.

This resolution directs the Commissioner of Public Works and Comptroller to enter into an agreement with the UWM Real Estate Foundation for the installation and operation of the traffic signal. It also authorizes the installation and operation of the traffic signal by the Department of Public Works under terms of this agreement.

Very truly yours,

Jeffrey S. Polenske, P.E. City Engineer

Jeffrey J. Mantes Commissioner of Public Works

RWB: ns

Attachment

C: Honorable Nic Kovac, 3<sup>rd</sup> Aldermanic District